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359 Winston Sec. Rd. 
blJins ton,  Oregon, 97496 

M a r t h a  0. Pagel ,  D i rec to r  

Oregon Water Resourcea Depc, 

Salem, Oregon 

I have n o t  abandaned t h e  p o s s i b i l i t y  of ob ta in ing  a 
water  r i g h t  a l though I was unable t o  meet t h e  1992 deadl ine .  
A s  an o l d  p ioneer  faiKLy, t h e  Ul.nstonta ( f o r  wham t h e  town was 
named) have l i v e d  on t h e  South Umpqua River  s i n c e  1871. We 

have a?.:says f e l t  t h a t  we -zlready ha,d a r i v e r  r i g h t  and. when 

w e  discovered we nes3cd t o  f i l e  f o r  t h l s  i n  December, we 

fill&crut t h e  form but  because of t h e  busy ho1-idays were 
lrlnable t o  g e t  t h e  r i v e r  survey needed i u  t ime t o  reti.lrn t h i s  
fsrm. 

The Winston facli ly a t  one ti-me owned 88 a c r e s  of l and  
i n  t h i s  a r e a ,  much of which was on t h e  r i v e r .  They were 
h o r t i c u l t u r i s t s ,  who used t h e  waters  af t h e  r i v e r  f o r  i r r i g a -  
t i o n  of t h e i r  orchards  ( c h e r r i e s ,  prunes,  pea r s  & peaches) 
and c raps  ( cau l i f lower ,  boysenber r ies ,  melons, and r e c e n t l y  
tomatoes). 

Since much of t h i s  a r e a  h a s  been taken over  by Beaver 
S t a t e  Gravel Co. and many of t h e  orchards  des t royed ,  w e  f e e l  

t h a t  our cammunitywould b e n e f i t  i f  we planted o u t  ~ r j l i l a . ; A A r r r ~  L T  

t w o  a c r e s  of l and  i n  an orchard of cher ry  t r e e s  and w i l l  need 

r i v e r  water  t o  keep t h e  young t r e e s  growing. It seems u n f a i r  
t o  me t o  have t o  pay t axes  on land t b z t  yoes t o  t h e  middle of 
t h e  r i v e r  a.nd n o t  be a b l e  t o  use tha.t r i v e r ,  

P@ house, which is  107 yea r s  old and on t h e  Nat ional  
I J i s t o r i c  Reg i s t e r ,  is surrounded by lawn and f lowers ,  How-
eve r ,  I am always c a r e f u l  t o  conserve water  by n o t  us ing  i t  
t o  keep t h e  lawns green  i n  the  summer. I always say "Brown 

i s  b e a u t i f u l E 1  and when t h e  F a l l  r a i n s  came t h e  green  appears  

aga in ,  



I hereby p e t i t i o n  t h a t  I ma.^ f i l e  a 1a:te water  r e i : i s t r a t ion .  

P r i o r i t y  d a t e  ........... 1371 


Sourc~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . dou th  Umpqua River 


Location ................ Winston Sec t ion  

15  sec . ,  Towwhip 25,  S Range 06 W 

T pe of use ............. I r r i g a t i o n  

A m t .  Clainied ............ 2 acr.e:; 

Period o f  Use ........... Play 1 t o  Nov. 1 

Total  Fee submitted ........... d45.LI0 


Notarized s ta tement  signed bj- c la imant .  

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Q-
d 

I %\/eriy - hay ink; been d u l y  sworn, deposek , z r o ~ p ~ ,  
a n d  say thst'to the  be;t i f  my knowledge a l l  of t he  mat te rs  

s t a t e d  here in  a re  t r u e  and c o r r e c t .  

O ~ E * - -
SignatureUf Clairnmt 

Signed and at tes te : :?  before  me t h i s  /+i6 day of &. , lgf'3.-

R JLL+& 
I C  f o r  t h e ' d t a t ~  

of Oregon 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP &AME # UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 

RECEIPT # Cr)03? S W R NUMBER 603 
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 
%)k 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 
h 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 40. 

FORM REVIEN 


blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

/source and trib 

/diversion point location 


conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc. ) 
lace of use /--='scale 

/township, range, section 
/north arrow 
/ CWRE stamp 
/disclaimer 
//date survey was performed 
HP.0.B. of survey 
/,dimensions and capacity of diversion system 

"beneficial usetf type title 

// tfpermanent-qualityff
paper 

x yD*-

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U I Z C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

BEVERLY E BROWNE 
350 WINSTON SEC RD 
WINSTON OR 97496 

re: SWR-603 

Dear Ms Browne, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of your letter of February 8, 1994. You ask about the status 
of your pre-1909 vested water right claim. You have done everything required of you at this 
point to assert your claim. You have the legal right to use the water in the manner you 
described in your claim and as shown on the map submitted to support your claim. 

There have been two changes involving the adjudication of pre-1909 vested water rights. This 
past legislative session the laws involving the verification of pre-1909 claims changed to take 
away the step in which the Director of the Water Resources Department (WRD) enters an order 
of indorsement. Therefore, the validity of your claim will be determined by the local Circuit 
Court when the formal adjudication takes place. This gets us to the second change. The 
Adjudication Section has been reduced to one full time employee, me. It will be quite a period 
of time before any formal adjudication is begun. 

Any delay in the formal adjudication will not change the status of your claim. You have done 
everything required of you and you have the legal right to use the water. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199 

Sincerely, n 
b L  
on Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE 


OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


SALEM, OREGON 


IN THE MATTER OF THE 1 ORDER ACCEPTING 
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION 1 SURFACE WATER 
STATEMENT TO BE FILED IN THE REGISTRATION 
NAME OF BEVERLY E. BROWNE 1 STATEMENT 

1 (Late filing) 

The above entitled matter comes before the Director for 

authorization to file a Surface Water Registration Statement 

after the filing deadline of December 31, 1992. 


It appears that the claimed use of water has not been 

abandoned, that water has been applied to beneficial use and that 

the use of water by the claimant is subject to registration 

pursuant to ORS 539.240(4). 


NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the Department 

accept for filing a Surface Water Registration Statement in the 

name of 


BEVERLY E. BROWNE 

350 WINSTON SEC RD 

WINSTON, OR 97496 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 


Dated June 15, 1993. 


-
Martha 0. ~ a g 4 ,Director 


Recorded in special Order Volume 4 7 ,  Page 241. 



7 .< lXy.? r 'YG ,A L:t
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 


Oregon Water Resources Department I-$ ,,< d d  wf u3,+LC 

Adjudications Section W,+L , - , , t c i J * r k t ; ~ r \  

TO: Reed Marbut 

FROM: Dwight Frenc @ DATE: June 1, 1993 $!PU+JU~ y 2 - ' ~  c+n 

RE: 539.240(4) and pending petitions 

(Attached is 539.240(4), late filing.) 

My interpretation of 539.240(4): 

A person may file a petition if they have good cause to show that they have not abandoned 
the claim. Nothing we have defines what good cause is so a liberal interpretation should be 

allowed. 


The director cannot reject a petition without holding a CC hearing first. 

Without a hearing the director may accept sworn statements in support of the claim. Since 

the law does not indicate that the petition must be sworn (notarized) then another sworn 

statement should suffice, i.e. SWR Claim Form. The petition (and sworn statements if 

petitionlletter is not sworn) is judged not on why they didn't make the deadline but rather on 

whether or not the person has a use of water that would be subject to registration under 539. 

If the petitionlsworn statement meets this condition then the director issues an order 

authorizing the person to file a registration statement. 


Using this interpretation I offer the following recommendations on the four petitions received 
so far. 

Petition #1 "Brown" (SWR-603) 

We received both a notarized petition and a notarized claim form along with fees and 

CWRE map. We need to issue an order that officially authorizes WRD to accept the 

Brown late claim. 


Petition #2 "Rose" 

Unnotarized petition with fees have arrived. Instruct Mr. Rose that if he'll send in a 

completed (to include notarized) claim form we will accept it (issue an order). 


Petition #3 "King" 

Unnotarized petition with fees have arrived. Instruct Mr. King that if he'll send in a 

completed (to include notarized) claim form we will accept it (issue an order). 


b ~ )Ll 
Petition #4 "Oceanside Water District" 


Petition and notarized claim form with fees have arrived. Issue order accepting 

claim. 


f ie  c\w\s\petition.539 



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


WATER RIGHTS/ADJUDICATION SECTION 


INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO: Martha Page1 

FROM: Reed Marbut DATE: February 26, 1993 
-_---- - --

SUBJECT: Peti lon of Beverly E. Browne f r Acceptance of Late 

SurfS'-

--> 

2ce Water Registration-- 

- - _I__--

Attached to this Memorandum is a Petition by Beverly E. Browne 

requesting acceptance of a late Surface Water Registration claim. 

The statutory standard for a late claim is "for good cause 

shown." However, the purpose of the petition is for the claimant 

to be "given an opportunity to rebut the resumption that the 

person has abandoned the claim.I1 


As you know, none of this law has ever been tested in any way. 

In effect, we are going to have to take these Petitions on a case 

by case basis. ORS 539.240(4), the statutory provision for the 

late filing, does allow the Director to schedule a hearing to 

take testimony and evidence concerning petitions. Therefore, in 

the more complicated cases or in the more substantial claims if 

there was doubt we could hold a hearing. For claims like this 

one, I would recommend the we grant the request to file a late 

claim where the individual has at least demonstrated there is 

evidence of the historic water use. 


Procedurely I recommend that I prepare an acceptance letter for 

your signature which sets out the claim format and standards for 

Ms. Browne. The statutory deadline for submittal of the late 

claim is December 31, 1993; however, I would like to encourage 

late claimant's to file as quickly as possible. We will indicate 

in our letter to Ms. Browne that it would be in her interest to 

submit the claim as quickly as possible. 


Naturally, she will need a CWRE map which may take a few months 

to secure. 


Please advise if you agree with my recommendation. 




W A T E R  

May 5 ,  1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

BEVERLY E BROWNE 
350 WINSTON SEC RD 
WINSTON OR 97496 

Dear MS BROWNE, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of BEVERLY 
E BROWNE has been received by.our office. The fees in the amount of $45.00 have been 
received and our receipt #97039 was sent to you. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-603. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S
March 24, 1993 

D E P A R T M E N T  

BEVERLY E- BROWNE 
350 WINSTON SEC RD 
WINSTON OR 97496 

RE: PETITION FOR LATE REGISTRATION STATEMENT FILING 

Dear Ms. Browne, 

On February 12, 1993, our office received your petition requesting an opportunity to file a 
Surface Water Registration Statement along with fees in the amount of $45.00. Your petition 
demonstrates that there is good cause to allow you to file a late claim. Therefore, we will 
accept your late Surface Water Registration filing. 

Enclosed please find a Surface Water Registration Statement claim form and instructions. 
For your claim to be processed you must submit a completed and notarized claim form and a 
map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. You may send in your form without a 
map as long as you indicate the name of the CWRE that will be preparing the required map. 
Our office will then contact the CWRE and work out a submittal schedule for the map. 

If you have questions regarding this process, please contact the Adjudication Section. You 
can call toll free 1 (800) 624-3199. 

Sincerely, A 

u 

Martha 0. Page1 
Director 

Enclosures: claim form and instructions 

cc: Adjudication Section 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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359 Winston Sec. Rd. 
d ins ton ,  Oref,;on, 97496 

Martha 0. Pagel ,  D i rec to r  

Oregon Water Resources Dept. 

Salem, Oregon 

Dear PIrs .  Pagel ,  

I have n o t  abandoned t h e  p o s s i b i l i t y  of ob ta in ing  a  
water  r i g h t  a l though I was unable t o  meet t h e  1992 deadl ine .  

A s  an o l d  pioneer  f a y ,  t h e  Winston's ( f o r  whom the  town was 

named) have l i v e d  on the  South Umpqua i i iver  s i n c e  1871. We 

have always f e l t  t h a t  we a l r e a d y  had a r i v e r  r i g h t  and when 

we discovered w e  nee ' led ' to  f i l e  f o r  t h i s  i n  December, w e  
f i l l e d  out t h e  form but  because of t h e  busy hol idays  were 

unable t o  g e t  t h e  r i v e r  survey neezed i n  time t o  r e t u r n  t h i s  

f w m .  

The Winston facii ly a t  cne time owned 88 a c r e s  of land 
i n  t h i s  a r e a ,  much of which w a s  on the  r i v e r .  They were 

h o r t i c u l t u r i s t s ,  who used t h e  waters  of t h e  r i v e r  f o r  i r r i g a -  
t i o n  of t h e i r  orchards  ( c h e r r i e s ,  prunes, pea r s  8 peaches) 
and c rops  ( cau l i f lower ,  boysenber r ies ,  melons, and r e c e n t l y  
tomatoes).  

Since much of t h i s  a r e a  has been taken over by Beaver 
S t a t e  Gravel Co. and many of t he  orchards  des t royed ,  we f e e l  

t h a t  our community would b e n e f i t  i f  we planted our. ~ ~ l u a . i r r r a ~ ~k L  

two a c r e s  of l and  i n  an rxchard of cher ry  t r e e s  and w i l l  need 

r i v e r  water  t o  keep the  young t r e e s  growing. It seenls u n f a i r  

t o  ne t o  have t o  pay t a x e s  on land t h a t  :Toes t o  t h e  middle of 
t h e  r i v e r  and  no t  be a b l e  t o  use t h a t  r i v e r .  

P@ house, w'lich is 107 yea r s  o l d  and  on t h e  National  
EIistoric Reg i s t e r ,  i s  surrounded by lawn and f lowers .  How-

eve r ,  I am a l w ~ y s  carefu l  t o  conserve water  by no t  us ing i t  
t o  keep the  lawns green i n  the  suirimer. I alwsys s z y  "Brown 

i s  b e a u t i f u l u  and when t h e  F a l l  r a i n s  coroe t h e  green appears 

aga in .  












